mese interpreter and one (1) Vietnamese nurse. Also LT MEYER, 
MOO USN and HMC SCOTT of the Preventative MediCine Section who 
advised on sanitary matters. 

23 June 1969 A l1EDCAP team went to the village orKin Lien which was co-or­
dinated with S.' 3/26th Harines.. There were ene hundred and 
sixty-eight (168) medical patients treated and two (2) patients 
referred to tst Hedical Batts lion. There were a lso two (2)pat. 
ients seen f~r dental problems. The f~ttowing listed pers0nnel 
participated: CAPT J .11/. T .. &4.,1:1C, USNR, LTJG STEINm, MSC U5NR,

[...]

mese interpreter and one (1) Vietnamese nurse. Also LT MEYER,
MSC USN and HMC SCOTT of the Preventative Medicine Section who
advised on sanitary matters.

23 June 1969 MEDCAP team went to the village of Kin Lien which was co-or-A
dinated with S-5 3/26th Marines. There were one hundred and
sixty-eight (168) medical patients treated and two (2) patients
referred to 1st Medical Battalion. There were also two (2)pat-
ients seen for dental problems. The following listed personnel
participated: CAPT J.W. LEA, MC, USNR, LTJG STEINER, MSC USNR,
SGTMAJ CONNELL, HMC PLICTHA, HMC GOETCH, HM1 GARDNER, HM2 PAL-

[...]

Participating were: CDR C. MOORE, MC USNR, LTJG STEINER,
HM1 MONROE, HMC PLICTHA, HM2 PALMER. LT MEYER, HMC PERRY AND HMC
SCOTT of Preventative Medicine Section advised and demonstrated
methods to centrol fly and other insects.

30 June 1969 MEDCAP held at Ah Dinh. One Hundred and four (104) patients seen,
two (2) referred to 1st Medical Battalion for further e-amination,
P articipating were: LTJG STEINER, HMC PLICHTA, HM1 MONROE, HMC
GOETSCH, HM1 GARDNER, HM1 HERRERA and HM2 PALMER.